

KIM REYNOLDS GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ADAM GREGG LT GOVERNOR

April 30, 2021

The Honorable Paul Pate Secretary of State of Iowa State Capitol Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Dear Mr. Secretary,

I hereby transmit:

House File 805, an Act relating to the services provided by the Iowa Telecommunications and Technology Commission.

The above House File is hereby approved on this date.

Sincerely,

Kim Keynol

cc:

Secretary of the Senate Clerk of the House



House File 805

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE IOWA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. Section 8D.11, Code 2021, is amended by adding the following new subsection:

NEW SUBSECTION. 5. Pursuant to an agreement between the commission and an authorized user, the commission may provide billing services on behalf of the authorized user and charge another entity that receives services from the authorized user pursuant to the network if all of the following conditions are satisfied:

a. The services provided by the authorized user to the other entity must be consistent with the mission of the authorized user.

House File 805, p. 2

b. The services provided by th	e authorized user to the other
entity must be consistent with the	requirements and limitations
in subsection 2.	
PAT GRASSLEY	JAKE CHAPMAN
Speaker of the House	President of the Senate
I hereby certify that this bill originated in the House and is known as House File 805, Eighty-ninth General Assembly.	
	MESHAN NELSON
	Chief Clerk of the House
Approved April 30th, 2021	the Chyndle
	KIM REVNOLPS
	Governor